Guide axes ELFR, without drive
TOC Bookmark
Guide axes ELFR, without drive
Characteristics
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Data sheet
Technical data

Accessories
Ordering data
For size Comment Order code Part no. Type PU1)
Slot nut NST
35 For mounting slot NM 558045 ABAN-3-1 M3-4-M-P1 1
45, 55 150914 NST-5-M5
Centring sleeve ZBH2)
35, 45, 55 For slide – 8146544 ZBH-7-B 10
Slot cover ABP
45, 55 For mounting slot
Each 0.5 m
NC 151681 ABP-5 2
1) Packaging unit
2) 2 centring sleeves included in the scope of delivery of the axis
Ordering data – Proximity switches for T-slot, inductive Data sheets a Internet: sies
Type of mounting Electrical connection Switching
output
Cable length Order code Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot from
above, flush with the
cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 SA 551386 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-7.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551387 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551396 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-7.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551397 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Insertable in the slot from
above, flush with the
cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 SB 551391 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-7.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551392 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-0.3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551401 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-7.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551402 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-0.3-M8D
Ordering data – Connecting cables Data sheets a Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3